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REGULATIONS 1978, No. 39* 

Regulations under the Electricity Conunission Act 

L JOHN ARMSTRONG ENGLAND, the Administrator of the Northern Territory of 
Australia, acting with the advice of the Executive Council, hereby make the following 
Regulations under the Electricity Commission Act. 

Dated this twenty-second day of December, 1978. 

J. A. ENGLAND 
Administrator 

AMENDMENTS OF THE ELECTRICITY (FEES AND CHARGES) 
REGULATIONS 

I. Regulation 5 of the Electricity (Fees and Charges) Regulations is repealed and the 
following regulation substituted: 

··s. Subject to regulation 7, the annual charge payable to the Commission by a con
sumer for the supply of electricity to a street light is the charge specified in Schedule 3 in 
respect of that street light.". 

2. Schedules 3 and 4 to the Electricity (Fees and Charges) Regulations are repealed 
and the following schedules substituted: 

Light wattage 
range 

0-100 
100-200 
200-300 
300-400 

"SCHEDULE 3 

STREET LIGHTING SUPPLY 

Light 
without 

pole 

$41 
$82 
$98 

$130 

Light with pole 
overhead 

reticulation 

$49 
$98 

$117 
$155 

*Notified in the Northern Terri torr Government Ga=elte on 29 December, 1978. 

Regulation 5 

Light with pole 
underground 
reticulation 

$54 
$108 
$129 
$171 



Electricity (Fees and Charges) Regulations 

"SCHEDULE 4 

MISCELLANEOUS INSTALLATIONS 

Installation 

Telephone cubicle 
Watersprinkler . 
Pedestrian lights 
Traffic lights (no filter) 
Traffic lights (filter) 
Bus shelter . . . . 

Regulation 6 

Annual tariff 

$38 
$24 

$137 
$241 
$451 
$38". 
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