Regulations under the Electricity Commission Act

I, JOHN ARMSTRONG ENGLAND, the Administrator of the Northern Territory of Australia, acting with the advice of the Executive Council, hereby make the following Regulations under the *Electricity Commission Act*.

Dated this twenty-second day of December, 1978.

J. A. ENGLAND Administrator

AMENDMENTS OF THE ELECTRICITY (FEES AND CHARGES) REGULATIONS

1. Regulation 5 of the Electricity (Fees and Charges) Regulations is repealed and the following regulation substituted:

Charges for street lighting supply

"5. Subject to regulation 7, the annual charge payable to the Commission by a consumer for the supply of electricity to a street light is the charge specified in Schedule 3 in respect of that street light."

Schedules 3 and 4

2. Schedules 3 and 4 to the Electricity (Fees and Charges) Regulations are repealed and the following schedules substituted:

"SCHEDULE 3

Regulation 5

STREET LIGHTING SUPPLY

Light wattage range	Light without pole	Light with pole overhead reticulation	Light with pole underground reticulation				
0-100	\$41	\$49	\$54				
100-200	\$82	\$98	\$108				
200-300	\$9 8	\$117	\$129				
300-400	\$130	\$155	\$171				

^{*}Notified in the Northern Territory Government Gazette on 29 December, 1978.

"SCHEDULE 4

Regulation 6

MISCELLANEOUS INSTALLATIONS

Installation													Annual tariff						
Telephone cubicle																			
Water sprinkler																			
Pedestrian lights																			
Traffic lights (no filter)																			
Traffic lights (filter)																			
Bus shelter																			